
SAVANNAH SOLO FINAL RESULTS #4 
LET'S GO RRR

4/30/2022
TOTAL REGISTERED: 99, WITH TIMES: 99 

SS - Super Street - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 SS 67 Craig Tomeo 2016 Porsche Cayman GT4 57.859 56.474(1) 55.122 54.483 57.715(2) &nbsp 54.483

AS - A Street - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 AS 152 Justin Dantis 2003 Chevrolet Z5 C06k 56.338(1) 55.202 RRN 54.910 55.081 DNF 54.910

2 AS 52 Jozsef Nemes 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 55.941 56.389(1) RRN 55.885(1) 55.489 56.508(1) 55.489 (0.579)

3 AS 27 James Dufresne 2016 Porsche 64.289 61.611 59.897 59.336 RRN 58.495 58.495 (3.006)

BS - B Street - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 BS 1 Victor Gerren 2014 Porsche Cayman 61.174 60.420 61.947(1) 59.137 60.267 &nbsp 59.137

2 BS 32 (L)Tracy Molloy 2021 BMW M2 competition 61.947(1) 63.352 61.813 60.656 62.721 &nbsp 60.656 (1.519)

3 BS 11 Spencer Gerren 2014 Porsche Cayman 72.474 70.811 71.418 67.990 68.586 &nbsp 67.990 (7.334)

CS - C Street - Entries:8 Trophies:3 Times Total Diff

1 CS 19 Bill Traub 2021 Mazda MX-5 Miata 59.309 58.683 56.843 60.597(2) 56.387 &nbsp 56.387

2 CS 33 (L)Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 DNF 57.987 56.402 57.739 DNF &nbsp 56.402 (0.015)

3 CS 39 Don Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 57.603 57.784 58.282 60.407(1) 60.195(1) &nbsp 57.603 (1.201)

4 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 63.154 61.792 61.397 62.490(1) 60.109 &nbsp 60.109 (2.506)

5 CS 8 Christopher Kenison 2014 Mazda Miata 69.652 65.918 67.549(2) 63.158 RRN &nbsp 63.158 (3.049)

6 CS 17 Christopher Lewis 2018 Fiat 124 spider DNF 70.178 68.223 66.909 65.869 &nbsp 65.869 (2.711)

7 CS 96 Andrew Caffey 2006 Honda S2K 69.652 76.382 73.858 71.921 DNF &nbsp 69.652 (3.783)

8 CS 55 Perry Allmond 2007 Mazda Miata DNF 81.055 72.628 70.416 73.186(1) &nbsp 70.416 (0.764)

ES - E Street - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 ES 95 Marty Bull 2005 Mazda Mazdaspeed MX-5 76.148 58.211 57.245 57.650 56.726 &nbsp 56.726

2 ES 03 Edward Kimball 2001 Audi Tt 76.148 72.454 76.805(1) 75.392 75.608(1) &nbsp 72.454 (15.728)

FS - F Street - Entries:4 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 FS 2 Donald Lowe 2018 Chevrolet Bitchin Camaro SS1LE 55.867 54.724 53.733 53.424 53.878 &nbsp 53.424

2 FS 20 Joel Kennedy Ford Mustang 66.264 63.965 63.428 62.329 62.081 &nbsp 62.081 (8.657)

3 FS 81 Michael Christoforo 2019 Dodge Charger Scat Pack 67.446 DNF 64.940 64.216 63.347 &nbsp 63.347 (1.266)

4 FS 67 Jerry Pullen 2011 Ford Mustang DNF 76.012 74.455 73.971 73.511 &nbsp 73.511 (10.164)

GS - G Street - Entries:7 Trophies:3 Times Total Diff

1 GS 95 Donnie Lowe 2019 Honda Civic Si 59.372 56.892 58.125(1) 55.494 56.902(1) &nbsp 55.494

2 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 66.301 64.203 64.051 61.914 61.257 &nbsp 61.257 (5.763)

3 GS 12 Matthew Eling 2020 Honda Civic Si 68.262 64.268 62.526 62.783 63.828 &nbsp 62.526 (1.269)

4 GS 909 Brett Rader 2010 BMW 328i 73.253(1) 68.170 65.140 63.649 65.019(1) &nbsp 63.649 (1.123)

5 GS 27 Ray Sears 2018 Volkswagen GTI RRN 66.841 66.918 70.683(1) 67.766 65.792 65.792 (2.143)

6 GS 606 John Albanese 2010 BMW 328i 74.497(1) 75.894(3) 67.953(1) 73.876(4) 67.363(1) &nbsp 67.363 (1.571)

7 GS 21 Edwin Smith 2017 Volkswagen GTI 79.503(1) 76.037 75.446 76.928 73.454 &nbsp 73.454 (6.091)

HS - H Street - Entries:4 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 HS 73 Joshua Thorson 2022 Honda Civic sport RRN 65.036 65.152 62.526 60.880 60.271 60.271

2 HS 74 Giancarlo Fruzzetti 2018 Fiat Abarth 500 67.630 69.977(2) 65.448 63.236 64.377 &nbsp 63.236 (2.965)

3 HS 23 Chris Williams 2007 Honda Fit 68.441 64.509 63.831 DNF 64.442 &nbsp 63.831 (0.595)

4 HS 17 David Terry 2022 Toyota Camry 68.571 67.656 66.559 67.806 66.854 &nbsp 66.559 (2.728)

STH - Street Touring Hatch - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 STH 96 Randall Wilcox 2012 Volkswagen Golf ARRRRR 56.169 55.664 54.495 54.934 54.506 &nbsp 54.495

2 STH 007 Christian Moorcroft Ford ST 63.081(2) 69.836(5) 64.750(3) 60.187(1) 70.946(7) &nbsp 60.187 (5.692)

3 STH 91 Matt Olsen 2015 Volkswagen Golf GTI 67.630 64.968(1) DNF 63.625(1) 63.004 &nbsp 63.004 (2.817)

STS - Street Touring Sport - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff



1 STS 15 Brian Garman 1991 Mazda Miata 59.949 61.106 60.684 59.117 57.719 &nbsp 57.719

2 STS 08 David Nguyen Mazda Miata 71.331 69.181 67.507 66.823 66.569 &nbsp 66.569 (8.850)

STX - Street Touring Xtreme - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 STX 711 Jackson Li Acura RSX 66.056 60.243 DNF DNF 57.563 &nbsp 57.563

2 STX 9 (L)Allison Smith 2015 Subaru BRZ 66.056 67.037(1) 64.893 64.782 63.176 &nbsp 63.176 (5.613)

3 STX 90 (L)Rebekah Sightler 2015 Subaru BRZ 68.939 68.075 65.692 69.166(1) 65.757 &nbsp 65.692 (2.516)

STR - Street Touring Roadster - Entries:10 Trophies:4 Times Total Diff

1 STR 84 Chi (Oscar) Kwong 1999 Mazda Miata 59.886 59.315(1) 57.588 55.891 DNF &nbsp 55.891

2 STR 8 Matthew Socienski 2004 Mazda Miata 60.862 DNF 62.652 59.194 RRN 60.016 59.194 (3.303)

3 STR 72 Joseph Rowland 1988 Toyota MR2 Supercharged 65.201 62.699 &nbsp &nbsp &nbsp &nbsp 62.699 (3.505)

4 STR 168 Darren Streets Mazda Miata 64.989 64.948 64.731 63.302 62.789 &nbsp 62.789 (0.090)

5 STR 54 John Rhoden 1999 BMW Z3 2.3 67.123 63.859 64.098 62.944 63.003 &nbsp 62.944 (0.155)

6 STR 23 Justin Streets 1996 Mazda Miata 78.160 68.562 DNF 68.642(1) 64.054 &nbsp 64.054 (1.110)

7 STR 71 (L)Stacia Sigmon 1999 Mazda MX-5 75.406 66.794 66.674(1) 65.251 64.055 &nbsp 64.055 (0.001)

8 STR 02 Jared Rowland 1988 Toyota MR2 Supercharged 64.989 &nbsp &nbsp &nbsp &nbsp &nbsp 64.989 (0.934)

9 STR 27 Kevin Priest 1994 Mazda Miata 76.523 72.211 68.641 70.413(1) 67.643 &nbsp 67.643 (2.654)

10 STR 69 Connor Vaughn 2000 Mazda MX-5 Miata DNF DNF DNF 73.639 74.321 &nbsp 73.639 (5.996)

STU - Street Touring Ultra - Entries:9 Trophies:3 Times Total Diff

1 STU 65 Hank Budny 2004 Mazda Miata Mazdaspeed 58.766 59.844 58.799 58.005 DNF &nbsp 58.005

2 STU 3 Gary Allmond 1991 Toyota MR2T 60.540 58.983 61.068(1) RRN 58.687 58.051 58.051 (0.046)

3 STU 13 Michael Tepley 2002 Porsche 911 62.045 61.346 60.048 60.276 59.406 &nbsp 59.406 (1.355)

4 STU 77 Andrew Wise 2020 Subaru WRX 72.405 66.098(1) 64.571 65.484 65.964 &nbsp 64.571 (5.165)

5 STU 8 Patrick Glenn 2005 Nissan 350Z 70.546 67.586 69.081(1) 66.098 65.999(1) &nbsp 65.999 (1.428)

6 STU 313 Will Hughes 2018 Alfa Romeo Giulia Ti Spor 66.098(1) 70.987 70.872 71.804 71.547 &nbsp 66.098 (0.099)

7 STU 7 Cory Parker 2022 Kia Stinger Gt1 77.309 70.632 69.314 68.235 66.706 &nbsp 66.706 (0.608)

8 STU 44 John McMahon 2004 Mazda Mazdaspeed Miata 75.219 DNF 71.430 68.864 70.365 &nbsp 68.864 (2.158)

9 STU 28 James Glenn 2005 Nissan 350Z 80.730 76.306 RRN 72.556 72.686 70.730 70.730 (1.866)

SST - Super Street Touring - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 SST 24 Scott Halligan 2004 Honda S2000 59.017(1) 56.440 57.447(1) 55.486 63.799(1) &nbsp 55.486

2 SST 11 Mitchell Poalillo 2002 Honda S2000 57.607 59.554(1) DNF DNF DNF &nbsp 57.607 (2.121)

ASP - A Street Prepared - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 ASP 4 Glenn Sobrian 2016 Audi S5 DNF 62.298 60.937 59.701 60.258 &nbsp 59.701

2 ASP 182 David Choeun 2009 Subaru Impreza wrx sti 66.937 64.380 64.493(1) 61.795 61.867(1) &nbsp 61.795 (2.094)

CSP - C Street Prepared - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 CSP 88 Marcus Lo 1994 Mazda Miata 66.365 63.670 61.699 60.724 59.886 &nbsp 59.886

ESP - E Street Prepared - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 57.266 55.141 54.853 56.672(1) 54.734 &nbsp 54.734

FSP - F Street Prepared - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 FSP 56 Daniel Dodson 2017 Subaru Crosstrek DNF 64.266 65.530(1) 64.291 64.147 &nbsp 64.147

SM - Street Modified - Entries:6 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 SM 85 Matt Wilson 2004 Subaru WRX STi 69.074 59.031 59.170 57.925 58.917 &nbsp 57.925

2 SM 19 Kyle Jansch 2002 Subaru Forester 66.320 61.148 60.905 59.895 58.087 &nbsp 58.087 (0.162)

3 SM 119 (L)Amanda Jansch 2002 Subaru Forester 75.323 71.002 69.840 67.225 66.338 &nbsp 66.338 (8.251)

4 SM 12 Derek Argetsinger 1992 Nissan Skyline GTR 70.297 67.633 DNF 68.877 &nbsp &nbsp 67.633 (1.295)

5 SM 123 Liam Conley 1985 Pontiac Fiero 79.354 73.829 DNF 76.179 78.106 &nbsp 73.829 (6.196)

6 SM 23 Eric Dorn 1985 Pontiac Fiero 87.088 82.215 75.862 RRN DNF 83.791(4) 75.862 (2.033)

SMF - Street Modified FWD - Entries:4 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 SMF 180 Ewan Parra 1990 Honda Crx 71.544(3) 63.808(1) DNF DNF 62.326 &nbsp 62.326

2 SMF 80 Jack Rader 1990 Honda Crx 65.485 64.755 63.416 63.171 62.525 &nbsp 62.525 (0.199)

3 SMF 24 Jaxon Arraj 2004 Mini Cooper S 73.625 66.785 65.062 DNF 64.817 &nbsp 64.817 (2.292)

4 SMF 8 John Yost 2015 Ford St DNF 74.979(1) DNF 72.053 70.721 &nbsp 70.721 (5.904)

SSM - Super Street Modified - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 SSM 74 Chuck Pyanowski 1987 Nissan 300ZX 57.433 54.893 67.453(6) 54.628 54.506 &nbsp 54.506

2 SSM 95 Tyler Awad 2017 Chevrolet Corvette Grand Sport 72.157 66.464 63.649 62.962 62.411 &nbsp 62.411 (7.905)



KM - Kart Formula 125 - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr 2019 GFC GT14 52.381 49.707 48.849 DNF &nbsp &nbsp 48.849

CAMT - Classic American Muscle T - Entries:5 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 CAMT 1 Jon Nwanagu 1999 Chevrolet CMaro 56.028 55.516 58.769(2) 54.613 &nbsp &nbsp 54.613

2 CAMT 51 Leroy Lowder 1993 Ford Mustang 60.049 59.129 57.925 58.450 &nbsp &nbsp 57.925 (3.312)

3 CAMT 151 Jan Pogorzelski 1993 Ford Mustang 63.495(1) DNF 61.253(1) RRN 58.040 &nbsp 58.040 (0.115)

4 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 61.812 62.074 60.755 64.636(2) RRN 59.926 59.926 (1.886)

5 CAMT 7 Johnathan Fender 1987 Chevrolet Monte Carlo SS 73.081 68.947 68.503 67.542 67.204 &nbsp 67.204 (7.278)

CAMC - Classic American Muscle C - Entries:10 Trophies:4 Times Total Diff

1 CAMC 17 Eric Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Cataro SS 1LE 56.869 55.398 55.962 60.601(2) 55.865 &nbsp 55.398

2 CAMC 11 Shane Melton 2017 Ford Mustang GT 66.718 61.815 60.893 59.125 RRN 58.400 58.400 (3.002)

3 CAMC 86 Kevin Nunez 2016 Ford Mustang GT 61.588 60.325 60.363 60.332 58.852 &nbsp 58.852 (0.452)

4 CAMC 98 Spencer Grimes 2017 Ford Mustang ecoboost 61.202 DNF 61.702 62.790(1) 59.949 &nbsp 59.949 (1.097)

5 CAMC 316 Steve Griffin 2019 Ford Unknown Mustang DNF 64.352 DNF DNF 62.287 &nbsp 62.287 (2.338)

6 CAMC 7 (L)Amy Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Cataro SS 1LE 74.252 68.503 68.126 RRN 65.611(1) 63.768 63.768 (1.481)

7 CAMC 21 Austin Calvert 2014 Ford Mustang GT 69.504 68.477 65.240 64.722 67.773 &nbsp 64.722 (0.954)

8 CAMC 15 Marc Mercado 2015 Ford Mustang gt 76.527 68.863 67.664 66.222 66.871 &nbsp 66.222 (1.500)

9 CAMC 24 Damian Morris 2019 Ford Mustang Ecoboost 81.578 75.978 75.862 RRN 71.072 70.077 70.077 (3.855)

10 CAMC 75 Devin Rigdon 2007 Ford Mustang GT 78.700 75.823 DNF 71.119 70.692 &nbsp 70.692 (0.615)

CAMS - Classic American Muscle S - Entries:4 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 CAMS 13 Joshua Sightler 2003 Chevrolet Banana-Hammock RRN 52.643 52.755 53.274 DNF 53.897 52.643

2 CAMS 63 Philip Lee 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 56.105 RRN 59.144(2) 53.634 53.642 53.293 53.293 (0.650)

3 CAMS 3 Dustin Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 57.427 54.266 55.986(1) 54.121 53.697 &nbsp 53.697 (0.404)

4 CAMS 163 Kenny Lee 2003 Chevrolet Happy Ending Z06 55.192 55.069 54.461 54.767 54.083 &nbsp 54.083 (0.386)

XSB - Xtreme Street B - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 XSB 16 Colton Oldham 1993 Mazda Miata 67.828(2) 60.931 60.890 64.407(2) 59.633 &nbsp 59.633

Top Times Of Day Time Class # Driver

Raw time 48.849 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr

Index 43.487 FS 2 Donald Lowe

Street 53.424 FS 2 Donald Lowe

Street Touring 54.495 STH 96 Randall Wilcox

Street Prepared 54.734 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon

Modified 48.849 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr

*** Bumping Pax Control is active - Bumped classes are auto-paxed

PAX TIME RESULTS
Index Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Time Index Index Time Diff. From 1st

1 FS 2 Donald Lowe 2018 Chevrolet Bitchin Camaro SS1LE 53.424 0.814 43.487 0.000 0.000

2 GS 95 Donnie Lowe 2019 Honda Civic Si 55.494 0.794 44.062 0.575 0.575

3 CAMS 13 Joshua Sightler 2003 Chevrolet Banana-Hammock 52.643 0.838 44.115 0.053 0.628

4 STH 96 Randall Wilcox 2012 Volkswagen Golf ARRRRR 54.495 0.812 44.250 0.135 0.763

5 CAMT 1 Jon Nwanagu 1999 Chevrolet CMaro 54.613 0.816 44.564 0.314 1.077

6 CAMS 63 Philip Lee 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 53.293 0.838 44.660 0.095 1.172

7 ES 95 Marty Bull 2005 Mazda Mazdaspeed MX-5 56.726 0.792 44.927 0.267 1.440

8 CAMS 3 Dustin Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 53.697 0.838 44.998 0.071 1.511

9 AS 152 Justin Dantis 2003 Chevrolet Z5 C06k 54.910 0.821 45.081 0.083 1.594



10 SS 67 Craig Tomeo 2016 Porsche Cayman GT4 54.483 0.830 45.221 0.140 1.734

11 CAMS 163 Kenny Lee 2003 Chevrolet Happy Ending Z06 54.083 0.838 45.322 0.101 1.834

12 CAMC 17 Eric Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Cataro SS 1LE 55.398 0.819 45.371 0.049 1.884

13 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr 2019 GFC GT14 48.849 0.931 45.478 0.107 1.991

14 AS 52 Jozsef Nemes 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 55.489 0.821 45.556 0.078 2.069

15 CS 19 Bill Traub 2021 Mazda MX-5 Miata 56.387 0.810 45.673 0.117 2.186

16 CS 33 (L)Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 56.402 0.810 45.686 0.012 2.198

17 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 54.734 0.840 45.977 0.291 2.489

18 STR 84 Chi (Oscar) Kwong 1999 Mazda Miata 55.891 0.828 46.278 0.301 2.791

19 CS 39 Don Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 57.603 0.810 46.658 0.381 3.171

20 SST 24 Scott Halligan 2004 Honda S2000 55.486 0.841 46.664 0.005 3.177

21 STS 15 Brian Garman 1991 Mazda Miata 57.719 0.813 46.926 0.262 3.438

22 STX 711 Jackson Li Acura RSX 57.563 0.817 47.029 0.103 3.542

23 CAMT 51 Leroy Lowder 1993 Ford Mustang 57.925 0.816 47.267 0.238 3.780

24 CAMT 151 Jan Pogorzelski 1993 Ford Mustang 58.040 0.816 47.361 0.094 3.874

25 HS 73 Joshua Thorson 2022 Honda Civic sport 60.271 0.786 47.373 0.012 3.886

26 CAMC 11 Shane Melton 2017 Ford Mustang GT 58.400 0.819 47.830 0.457 4.342

27 AS 27 James Dufresne 2016 Porsche 58.495 0.821 48.024 0.195 4.537

28 STU 65 Hank Budny 2004 Mazda Miata Mazdaspeed 58.005 0.829 48.086 0.062 4.599

29 STU 3 Gary Allmond 1991 Toyota MR2T 58.051 0.829 48.124 0.038 4.637

30 SSM 74 Chuck Pyanowski 1987 Nissan 300ZX 54.506 0.883 48.129 0.005 4.642

31 CAMC 86 Kevin Nunez 2016 Ford Mustang GT 58.852 0.819 48.200 0.071 4.713

32 BS 1 Victor Gerren 2014 Porsche Cayman 59.137 0.818 48.374 0.174 4.887

33 SST 11 Mitchell Poalillo 2002 Honda S2000 57.607 0.841 48.447 0.073 4.960

34 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 61.257 0.794 48.638 0.191 5.151

35 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 60.109 0.810 48.688 0.050 5.201

36 STH 007 Christian Moorcroft Ford ST 60.187 0.812 48.872 0.184 5.385

37 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 59.926 0.816 48.900 0.028 5.412

38 STR 8 Matthew Socienski 2004 Mazda Miata 59.194 0.828 49.013 0.113 5.525

39 CAMC 98 Spencer Grimes 2017 Ford Mustang ecoboost 59.949 0.819 49.098 0.086 5.611

40 STU 13 Michael Tepley 2002 Porsche 911 59.406 0.829 49.248 0.149 5.760

41 BS 32 (L)Tracy Molloy 2021 BMW M2 competition 60.656 0.818 49.617 0.369 6.129

42 GS 12 Matthew Eling 2020 Honda Civic Si 62.526 0.794 49.646 0.029 6.159

43 HS 74 Giancarlo Fruzzetti 2018 Fiat Abarth 500 63.236 0.786 49.703 0.058 6.216

44 HS 23 Chris Williams 2007 Honda Fit 63.831 0.786 50.171 0.468 6.684

45 SM 85 Matt Wilson 2004 Subaru WRX STi 57.925 0.868 50.279 0.108 6.792

46 SM 19 Kyle Jansch 2002 Subaru Forester 58.087 0.868 50.420 0.141 6.932

47 FS 20 Joel Kennedy Ford Mustang 62.081 0.814 50.534 0.114 7.047

48 GS 909 Brett Rader 2010 BMW 328i 63.649 0.794 50.537 0.003 7.050

49 ASP 4 Glenn Sobrian 2016 Audi S5 59.701 0.849 50.686 0.149 7.199

50 XSB 16 Colton Oldham 1993 Mazda Miata 59.633 0.851 50.748 0.062 7.261

51 CAMC 316 Steve Griffin 2019 Ford Unknown Mustang 62.287 0.819 51.013 0.265 7.526

52 CS 8 Christopher Kenison 2014 Mazda Miata 63.158 0.810 51.158 0.145 7.671

53 STH 91 Matt Olsen 2015 Volkswagen Golf GTI 63.004 0.812 51.159 0.001 7.672

54 FS 81 Michael Christoforo 2019 Dodge Charger Scat Pack 63.347 0.814 51.564 0.405 8.077

55 STX 9 (L)Allison Smith 2015 Subaru BRZ 63.176 0.817 51.615 0.050 8.128

56 CSP 88 Marcus Lo 1994 Mazda Miata 59.886 0.864 51.742 0.127 8.254

57 STR 72 Joseph Rowland 1988 Toyota MR2 Supercharged 62.699 0.828 51.915 0.173 8.428

58 STR 168 Darren Streets Mazda Miata 62.789 0.828 51.989 0.075 8.502

59 STR 54 John Rhoden 1999 BMW Z3 2.3 62.944 0.828 52.118 0.128 8.630

60 CAMC 7 (L)Amy Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Cataro SS 1LE 63.768 0.819 52.226 0.108 8.739

61 GS 27 Ray Sears 2018 Volkswagen GTI 65.792 0.794 52.239 0.013 8.752

62 HS 17 David Terry 2022 Toyota Camry 66.559 0.786 52.315 0.077 8.828

63 ASP 182 David Choeun 2009 Subaru Impreza wrx sti 61.795 0.849 52.464 0.149 8.977



64 SMF 180 Ewan Parra 1990 Honda Crx 62.326 0.845 52.665 0.202 9.178

65 SMF 80 Jack Rader 1990 Honda Crx 62.525 0.845 52.834 0.168 9.346

66 FSP 56 Daniel Dodson 2017 Subaru Crosstrek 64.147 0.824 52.857 0.024 9.370

67 CAMC 21 Austin Calvert 2014 Ford Mustang GT 64.722 0.819 53.007 0.150 9.520

68 STR 23 Justin Streets 1996 Mazda Miata 64.054 0.828 53.037 0.029 9.550

69 STR 71 (L)Stacia Sigmon 1999 Mazda MX-5 64.055 0.828 53.038 0.001 9.550

70 CS 17 Christopher Lewis 2018 Fiat 124 spider 65.869 0.810 53.354 0.316 9.867

71 GS 606 John Albanese 2010 BMW 328i 67.363 0.794 53.486 0.132 9.999

72 STU 77 Andrew Wise 2020 Subaru WRX 64.571 0.829 53.529 0.043 10.042

73 STX 90 (L)Rebekah Sightler 2015 Subaru BRZ 65.692 0.817 53.670 0.141 10.183

74 STR 02 Jared Rowland 1988 Toyota MR2 Supercharged 64.989 0.828 53.811 0.141 10.324

75 STS 08 David Nguyen Mazda Miata 66.569 0.813 54.121 0.310 10.633

76 CAMC 15 Marc Mercado 2015 Ford Mustang gt 66.222 0.819 54.236 0.115 10.749

77 STU 8 Patrick Glenn 2005 Nissan 350Z 65.999 0.829 54.713 0.477 11.226

78 SMF 24 Jaxon Arraj 2004 Mini Cooper S 64.817 0.845 54.770 0.057 11.283

79 STU 313 Will Hughes 2018 Alfa Romeo Giulia Ti Spor 66.098 0.829 54.795 0.025 11.308

80 CAMT 7 Johnathan Fender 1987 Chevrolet Monte Carlo SS 67.204 0.816 54.838 0.043 11.351

81 SSM 95 Tyler Awad 2017 Chevrolet Corvette Grand Sport 62.411 0.883 55.109 0.270 11.622

82 STU 7 Cory Parker 2022 Kia Stinger Gt1 66.706 0.829 55.299 0.190 11.812

83 BS 11 Spencer Gerren 2014 Porsche Cayman 67.990 0.818 55.616 0.317 12.129

84 STR 27 Kevin Priest 1994 Mazda Miata 67.643 0.828 56.008 0.393 12.521

85 CS 96 Andrew Caffey 2006 Honda S2K 69.652 0.810 56.418 0.410 12.931

86 CS 55 Perry Allmond 2007 Mazda Miata 70.416 0.810 57.037 0.619 13.550

87 STU 44 John McMahon 2004 Mazda Mazdaspeed Miata 68.864 0.829 57.088 0.051 13.601

88 ES 03 Edward Kimball 2001 Audi Tt 72.454 0.792 57.384 0.295 13.896

89 CAMC 24 Damian Morris 2019 Ford Mustang Ecoboost 70.077 0.819 57.393 0.009 13.906

90 SM 119 (L)Amanda Jansch 2002 Subaru Forester 66.338 0.868 57.581 0.188 14.094

91 CAMC 75 Devin Rigdon 2007 Ford Mustang GT 70.692 0.819 57.897 0.315 14.410

92 GS 21 Edwin Smith 2017 Volkswagen GTI 73.454 0.794 58.322 0.426 14.835

93 STU 28 James Glenn 2005 Nissan 350Z 70.730 0.829 58.635 0.313 15.148

94 SM 12 Derek Argetsinger 1992 Nissan Skyline GTR 67.633 0.868 58.705 0.070 15.218

95 SMF 8 John Yost 2015 Ford St 70.721 0.845 59.759 1.054 16.272

96 FS 67 Jerry Pullen 2011 Ford Mustang 73.511 0.814 59.838 0.079 16.351

97 STR 69 Connor Vaughn 2000 Mazda MX-5 Miata 73.639 0.828 60.973 1.135 17.486

98 SM 123 Liam Conley 1985 Pontiac Fiero 73.829 0.868 64.084 3.110 20.596

99 SM 23 Eric Dorn 1985 Pontiac Fiero 75.862 0.868 65.848 1.765 22.361

RAW TIME RESULTS
Raw Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Raw Time Diff. From 1st

1 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr 2019 GFC GT14 48.849 0.000 0.000

2 CAMS 13 Joshua Sightler 2003 Chevrolet Banana-Hammock 52.643 3.794 3.794

3 CAMS 63 Philip Lee 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 53.293 0.650 4.444

4 FS 2 Donald Lowe 2018 Chevrolet Bitchin Camaro SS1LE 53.424 0.131 4.575

5 CAMS 3 Dustin Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 53.697 0.273 4.848

6 CAMS 163 Kenny Lee 2003 Chevrolet Happy Ending Z06 54.083 0.386 5.234

7 SS 67 Craig Tomeo 2016 Porsche Cayman GT4 54.483 0.400 5.634

8 STH 96 Randall Wilcox 2012 Volkswagen Golf ARRRRR 54.495 0.012 5.646

9 SSM 74 Chuck Pyanowski 1987 Nissan 300ZX 54.506 0.011 5.657



10 CAMT 1 Jon Nwanagu 1999 Chevrolet CMaro 54.613 0.107 5.764

11 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 54.734 0.121 5.885

12 AS 152 Justin Dantis 2003 Chevrolet Z5 C06k 54.910 0.176 6.061

13 CAMC 17 Eric Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Cataro SS 1LE 55.398 0.488 6.549

14 SST 24 Scott Halligan 2004 Honda S2000 55.486 0.088 6.637

15 AS 52 Jozsef Nemes 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 55.489 0.003 6.640

16 GS 95 Donnie Lowe 2019 Honda Civic Si 55.494 0.005 6.645

17 STR 84 Chi (Oscar) Kwong 1999 Mazda Miata 55.891 0.397 7.042

18 CS 19 Bill Traub 2021 Mazda MX-5 Miata 56.387 0.496 7.538

19 CS 33 (L)Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 56.402 0.015 7.553

20 ES 95 Marty Bull 2005 Mazda Mazdaspeed MX-5 56.726 0.324 7.877

21 STX 711 Jackson Li Acura RSX 57.563 0.837 8.714

22 CS 39 Don Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 57.603 0.040 8.754

23 SST 11 Mitchell Poalillo 2002 Honda S2000 57.607 0.004 8.758

24 STS 15 Brian Garman 1991 Mazda Miata 57.719 0.112 8.870

25 SM 85 Matt Wilson 2004 Subaru WRX STi 57.925 0.206 9.076

26 CAMT 51 Leroy Lowder 1993 Ford Mustang 57.925 0.000 9.076

27 STU 65 Hank Budny 2004 Mazda Miata Mazdaspeed 58.005 0.080 9.156

28 CAMT 151 Jan Pogorzelski 1993 Ford Mustang 58.040 0.035 9.191

29 STU 3 Gary Allmond 1991 Toyota MR2T 58.051 0.011 9.202

30 SM 19 Kyle Jansch 2002 Subaru Forester 58.087 0.036 9.238

31 CAMC 11 Shane Melton 2017 Ford Mustang GT 58.400 0.313 9.551

32 AS 27 James Dufresne 2016 Porsche 58.495 0.095 9.646

33 CAMC 86 Kevin Nunez 2016 Ford Mustang GT 58.852 0.357 10.003

34 BS 1 Victor Gerren 2014 Porsche Cayman 59.137 0.285 10.288

35 STR 8 Matthew Socienski 2004 Mazda Miata 59.194 0.057 10.345

36 STU 13 Michael Tepley 2002 Porsche 911 59.406 0.212 10.557

37 XSB 16 Colton Oldham 1993 Mazda Miata 59.633 0.227 10.784

38 ASP 4 Glenn Sobrian 2016 Audi S5 59.701 0.068 10.852

39 CSP 88 Marcus Lo 1994 Mazda Miata 59.886 0.185 11.037

40 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 59.926 0.040 11.077

41 CAMC 98 Spencer Grimes 2017 Ford Mustang ecoboost 59.949 0.023 11.100

42 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 60.109 0.160 11.260

43 STH 007 Christian Moorcroft Ford ST 60.187 0.078 11.338

44 HS 73 Joshua Thorson 2022 Honda Civic sport 60.271 0.084 11.422

45 BS 32 (L)Tracy Molloy 2021 BMW M2 competition 60.656 0.385 11.807

46 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 61.257 0.601 12.408

47 ASP 182 David Choeun 2009 Subaru Impreza wrx sti 61.795 0.538 12.946

48 FS 20 Joel Kennedy Ford Mustang 62.081 0.286 13.232



49 CAMC 316 Steve Griffin 2019 Ford Unknown Mustang 62.287 0.206 13.438

50 SMF 180 Ewan Parra 1990 Honda Crx 62.326 0.039 13.477

51 SSM 95 Tyler Awad 2017 Chevrolet Corvette Grand Sport 62.411 0.085 13.562

52 SMF 80 Jack Rader 1990 Honda Crx 62.525 0.114 13.676

53 GS 12 Matthew Eling 2020 Honda Civic Si 62.526 0.001 13.677

54 STR 72 Joseph Rowland 1988 Toyota MR2 Supercharged 62.699 0.173 13.850

55 STR 168 Darren Streets Mazda Miata 62.789 0.090 13.940

56 STR 54 John Rhoden 1999 BMW Z3 2.3 62.944 0.155 14.095

57 STH 91 Matt Olsen 2015 Volkswagen Golf GTI 63.004 0.060 14.155

58 CS 8 Christopher Kenison 2014 Mazda Miata 63.158 0.154 14.309

59 STX 9 (L)Allison Smith 2015 Subaru BRZ 63.176 0.018 14.327

60 HS 74 Giancarlo Fruzzetti 2018 Fiat Abarth 500 63.236 0.060 14.387

61 FS 81 Michael Christoforo 2019 Dodge Charger Scat Pack 63.347 0.111 14.498

62 GS 909 Brett Rader 2010 BMW 328i 63.649 0.302 14.800

63 CAMC 7 (L)Amy Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Cataro SS 1LE 63.768 0.119 14.919

64 HS 23 Chris Williams 2007 Honda Fit 63.831 0.063 14.982

65 STR 23 Justin Streets 1996 Mazda Miata 64.054 0.223 15.205

66 STR 71 (L)Stacia Sigmon 1999 Mazda MX-5 64.055 0.001 15.206

67 FSP 56 Daniel Dodson 2017 Subaru Crosstrek 64.147 0.092 15.298

68 STU 77 Andrew Wise 2020 Subaru WRX 64.571 0.424 15.722

69 CAMC 21 Austin Calvert 2014 Ford Mustang GT 64.722 0.151 15.873

70 SMF 24 Jaxon Arraj 2004 Mini Cooper S 64.817 0.095 15.968

71 STR 02 Jared Rowland 1988 Toyota MR2 Supercharged 64.989 0.172 16.140

72 STX 90 (L)Rebekah Sightler 2015 Subaru BRZ 65.692 0.703 16.843

73 GS 27 Ray Sears 2018 Volkswagen GTI 65.792 0.100 16.943

74 CS 17 Christopher Lewis 2018 Fiat 124 spider 65.869 0.077 17.020

75 STU 8 Patrick Glenn 2005 Nissan 350Z 65.999 0.130 17.150

76 STU 313 Will Hughes 2018 Alfa Romeo Giulia Ti Spor 66.098 0.099 17.249

77 CAMC 15 Marc Mercado 2015 Ford Mustang gt 66.222 0.124 17.373

78 SM 119 (L)Amanda Jansch 2002 Subaru Forester 66.338 0.116 17.489

79 HS 17 David Terry 2022 Toyota Camry 66.559 0.221 17.710

80 STS 08 David Nguyen Mazda Miata 66.569 0.010 17.720

81 STU 7 Cory Parker 2022 Kia Stinger Gt1 66.706 0.137 17.857

82 CAMT 7 Johnathan Fender 1987 Chevrolet Monte Carlo SS 67.204 0.498 18.355

83 GS 606 John Albanese 2010 BMW 328i 67.363 0.159 18.514

84 SM 12 Derek Argetsinger 1992 Nissan Skyline GTR 67.633 0.270 18.784

85 STR 27 Kevin Priest 1994 Mazda Miata 67.643 0.010 18.794

86 BS 11 Spencer Gerren 2014 Porsche Cayman 67.990 0.347 19.141

87 STU 44 John McMahon 2004 Mazda Mazdaspeed Miata 68.864 0.874 20.015



88 CS 96 Andrew Caffey 2006 Honda S2K 69.652 0.788 20.803

89 CAMC 24 Damian Morris 2019 Ford Mustang Ecoboost 70.077 0.425 21.228

90 CS 55 Perry Allmond 2007 Mazda Miata 70.416 0.339 21.567

91 CAMC 75 Devin Rigdon 2007 Ford Mustang GT 70.692 0.276 21.843

92 SMF 8 John Yost 2015 Ford St 70.721 0.029 21.872

93 STU 28 James Glenn 2005 Nissan 350Z 70.730 0.009 21.881

94 ES 03 Edward Kimball 2001 Audi Tt 72.454 1.724 23.605

95 GS 21 Edwin Smith 2017 Volkswagen GTI 73.454 1.000 24.605

96 FS 67 Jerry Pullen 2011 Ford Mustang 73.511 0.057 24.662

97 STR 69 Connor Vaughn 2000 Mazda MX-5 Miata 73.639 0.128 24.790

98 SM 123 Liam Conley 1985 Pontiac Fiero 73.829 0.190 24.980

99 SM 23 Eric Dorn 1985 Pontiac Fiero 75.862 2.033 27.013
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